502760982 04/09/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2807578

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP.	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the WITNESSED BY previously recorded on Reel 032497 Frame 0958. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PV SYSTEMS LIMITED	03/31/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOLAR SLATE LIMITED	
Street Address:	BEAUFORT COURT, EGG FARM LANE	
City:	KINGS LANGLEY	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	WD4 8LR	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12811193

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 202-408-4000

Email: regional-desk@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT &

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09826.0016-00000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY A. BERKOWITZ	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey A. Berkowitz/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2014	

Total Attachments: 6

source=09826_0016_recordation2#page1.tif

source=09826 0016 recordation2#page2.tif

source=09826_0016_recordation2#page3.tif

source=09826_0016_recordation2#page4.tif

 $source = 09826_0016_recordation 2\#page 5.t if$

PATENT 502760982 REEL: 032644 FRAME: 0393

source=09826_0016_recordation2#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 032644 FRAME: 0394

CORRECTIVE DOCUMENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 09626.0016-00

PATENTS ONLY			Attorney Docket No. 09826.0016-00				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services			
1, Name of conveying party(ies);		Name and address of receiving party(ies);			party(ies):		
PV Systems Limited		Solar Slate Limited					
Addition	nal name(s) of conveying	party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	Internal	Address:		
3.	Nature of conveyance:			Street A	ddress: Beau	ufort Court, Eg	g Farm Lane
	\ssignment		Merger	City:	Kings Langley		
	Security Agreement		Change of Name	State:	UK	Zip Code:	WD4 8LR
	loint Research \greement		Government Interest Assignment	Addition	al name(s) & Addr	ess(es) attach	ned?
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	×	Other: Transfer of Ownership		☐Yes	⊠ No	
Executi	on Date: March 31, 2	014					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application:							
A. Patent Application Number(s):		B.	Patent Number(s) <u>§</u>			
	12/811,193						
		Ad	ditional numbers attached?	l □ Yes	⊠ No		
5.	Name and address of p			6.	Total number of a	applications ar	nd patents involved§
Name: Jeffrey A. Berkowitz (202) 408-4000							
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.					:		
Street Address: 901 New York Avenue, N.W.							
City: Washington							
State: D.C. Zip: 20001-4413							
7. Statement and signature.							
This is a	a Corrective Document S wledge and belief, the fo	Submissio ręgoing ir	n of the assignment recorded at formation is trye and correct and	Reel <u>0324</u> any attao	1 <mark>97</mark> , Frame 0958 o ched copy is a true	n March 21, 2 copy of the o	014. To the best of riginal document.
Signed: AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA							
		10	Jeffrey A. Berkowitz \		·		<u>.</u> , 2014
Total humber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 5							

6/2007

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

THIS CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT is made on the 3/4/ day of March 2014.

BETWEEN

- (1) PV Systems Limited, a British company whose registered office is at Beaufort Court, Egg Farm Lane, Kings Langley, WD4 8LR (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the one part; and
- (2) Solar Slate Limited, a British company whose registered office is at Beaufort Court, Egg Farm Lane, Kings Langley, WD4 8LR (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS:

- (A) The Assignor was, prior to 12 February 2014, the beneficial owner of patents and patent applications as set out in the schedule appended (hereinafter referred to as "the Patents")
- (B) By virtue of an agreement made on 12 February 2014, the Assignor's rights in the Patents have been transferred by the Assignor to the Assignee for the consideration hereinafter set forth.
- (C) The parties hereto wish to confirm, for the purpose of recording the transfer, that the Patents have been transferred to the Assignee.

NOW IT IS HEREBY AGREED that:-

In consideration of the sum of GBP 1 (one pound sterling) paid on 12 February on 2014 by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor HEREBY CONFIRMS THE ASSIGNMENT with full title guarantee absolutely and free from any licences, charges or other encumbrances all right, title and interest in and to the Patents (including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, extensions thereof and the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention) to the intent that a grant of patents thereon shall be in the name of and shall vest in the Assignee TOGETHER WITH all the rights and powers arising or accrued therefrom including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of such rights or other rights within the scope of the claims of any published

PATENT REEL: 032644 FRAME: 0396 specifications accompanying the Patents prior to the date hereof.

- 2 The Assignee hereby confirms acceptance of such Assignment.
- The Assignor agrees that at the request of the Assignee it will at all times hereafter assist the prosecution of the Patents to grant and will assist the defence of any proceedings by way of interventions or in oppositions to the grant of patents pursuant to the Patents and will execute all such deeds and documents and do all such acts as may be necessary or desirable formally to register this Confirmatory Assignment and to render this Confirmatory Assignment effective under the national laws of the territories in which the Patents are in effect and the national laws of each Contracting State designated in the Patents and to procure the grant of patents pursuant to the Patents.
- The Assignee shall by virtue of this Confirmatory Assignment be entitled to the grant direct to it in its own name of the patents to be granted pursuant to the Patents.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties have executed this Confirmatory Assignment.

Signed for and on behalf of PV Systems Limited	
Signature	
Jan Henson - Ducona-	3/61 March 2014
Name and Position	Date
Witnessed By:	
www.	
Name: WALK STEWAGE	na marina di kacamatan da kacama Marina kacamatan da
Address SO GLEENHILL	oweganomen 4 × 4 4
MESTON	
WILB SNI395Q	

Signed for and on behalf of Soist Siste Timited	
Lader	
Signature	
M. Ath 1. Sow Single tore Name and Position	<i>Shif Meat Zory</i> Date
Witnessed By:	
	anterophicoconic
Name L. a. STHONDS	V184584888888848
Address 26, BRYNTEG AVENU	Bananan
PONTLLANFRAITH	**************
CAERPHILLY NPIZ-Z	S.X

Schedule

This is the Schedule to the Confirmatory Assignment made the March 2014 between PV Systems Limited and Solar State Limited. The patents and patent applications listed below are herein referred to as "the Patents":

Country	Patent/Patent Application No.		
United Kingdom	GB2456166		
Europe	09700612.6		
Canada	2,711,457		
United States	12/811,193		

PATENT REEL: 032644 FRAME: 0399

RECORDED: 04/09/2014